

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 1081 of 2025

1. Bablu Yadav @ Bablu Kumar Yadav	
2. Banshidhar Yadav	
3. Hanif Ansari	 Appellants

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand	
2. Rajendra Korwa	 Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants	:	Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Advocate
For the State	:	A.P.P.

02/06.01.2026 Issue Notice upon Respondent No.2 by Speed Post with A/D, for which requisites etc. must be filed within Two (02) weeks, failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

2. Call for the legible scanned copy of the Case Diary, post-mortem report of the deceased and criminal antecedent report of the appellants.

3. Learned counsel for the State is also directed to file counter affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.
Dated 06.01.2026