

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 1081 of 2025

1.Bablu Yadav @ Bablu Kumar Yadav
2.Banshidhar Yadav
3.Hanif Ansari Appellants

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Rajendra Korwa Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Vishwanath Roy, Spl.PP
For the Informant : Mr. Awadhesh Pandey, Advocate

03/Dated:09th February, 2026

On the request of the learned counsel for the informant,
put up this case in the next weeks to file counter affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)